OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI.

(Office of the Chairman, Rohini Court Bar Association Election Committee- 2023)

CIRCULAR

Pursuant to the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, this office has been distributing Proximity Cards to advocates of Rohini Court Bar Association, who are eligible to vote, since 18.11.2024. However, despite best efforts, some advocates have not yet collected their Proximity Cards.

All such advocates who have yet to collect their Proximity Cards are hereby requested to collect the same personally, from Room No.-503, 5th Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi, at the earliest. They shall bring a self attested photocopy of BCD/RCBA Membership Card, for the said purpose.

(V.K. DAHIYA) CHAIRMAN

RCBA Election Committee 2023 Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No./RCBA Elect.Comm./NW/RC/2024 12897 - 900

Date 26 11 24

Copy forwarded to :-

- Sh. Yash Pal Singh, Chairperson, Election Commission, Rohini Courts, Delhi (Through Office of the RCBA) with the request to give wide publication to this Circular.
- 2. Sh. Vikash Bharti, Returning Officer, Rohini Courts, Delhi (Through Office of the RCBA) with the request to give wide publication to this Circular.
- 3. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi with the direction to affix the Circular on all Notice Boards available in Rohini Court Complex, Delhi.
- 4. Web-site Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

RCBA Election Committee 2023 Rohini Courts, Delhi.